## YELLOWSTONE COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Resolution No. 24-162

## A Resolution Establishing Regular Meeting Dates and Times of The Board of County Commissioners

WHEREAS the Board of County Commissioners of Yellowstone County, Montana, pursuant to Section 7-5-2122, MCA, must set any official Board meeting changes by resolution; and

WHEREAS the Board currently holds discussion sessions on Mondays at 2:00 p.m. and Thursdays at 2:00 p.m. The Board currently holds a calendaring meeting on Mondays at 8:15 a.m. and a department head meeting on Mondays at 8:30 a.m. The Board currently holds its regular meeting on Tuesdays at 9:30 a.m.; and

WHEREAS the Board desires to change the time and date of their regular meetings.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Board of County Commissioners of Yellowstone County shall meet to conduct official county business on Tuesdays at 9:00 a.m. The Board will meet on Monday mornings at 8:15 a.m. to conduct calendaring. The Board will meet on Monday mornings at 9:00 a.m. for discussion sessions.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this change will be effective January 1, 2025. This resolution supersedes and replaces Yellowstone County Resolution 03-32.

Passed and Adopted on the 10<sup>th</sup> day of December 2024.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

TELLOWSTONE COUNTT, MONTANA	
John Ostlund, Chair	
Mark Morse, Member	ATTEST:
Donald W. Jones, Member	Jeff Martin, Clerk and Recorder